

CASTLE HILLS AS ONLINE FORM TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. INTRODUCTION

These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of the online contact form ("Form") provided by Castle Hills AS ("Company," "We," or "Us"). By submitting information through the Form, you agree to be bound by these Terms.

2. DATA PROCESSING AND TRANSMISSION

- 2.1. You acknowledge that the information you submit through the Form ("Data") will be transmitted to the Company's servers located in Norway. You consent to such international data transfer.
- 2.2. The Company utilizes Nicepage ("Third-Party Provider") to facilitate the transmission of your Data via email. By using the Form, you acknowledge and agree to be bound by the Third-Party Provider's privacy notice and terms and conditions.
- 2.3. The Company's management team in Norway is the sole recipient and reviewer of Data submitted through the Form.

3. CONTENT OWNERSHIP AND RESPONSIBILITY

- 3.1. You represent and warrant that you are the sole owner of any Data submitted through the Form, including but not limited to text, documents, or other materials ("Content").
- 3.2. If the Content includes any materials not created by you (e.g., documents), you represent and warrant that you have obtained all necessary permissions from the rightful owner(s) to submit such Content to the Company for storage and processing.

4. DATA DELETION RIGHTS

- 4.1. You have the right to request the deletion of your Data at any time.
- 4.2. To exercise your deletion right, you must submit a request to the Company through one of the following methods:
 - **Phone:** Contact the Company at the phone number provided on our website.

Castle Hills AS
www.CastleHills.no



Phone: (+47) 5590 9020 Email: Castle@CastleHills.no

- Email: Send an email to a designated Company email address only after receiving a confirmation email from the Company confirming receipt of your initial contact form submission.
- 4.3. The Company will delete your Data within a period of no more than one (1) month following receipt of your valid deletion request.

5. ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

- 5.1. The Company reserves the right to modify these Terms at any time. We will notify you of any material changes by posting the updated Terms on our website.
- 5.2. These Terms will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Norway.
- 5.3. To comply with EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) requirements, the Company maintains a Data Protection Policy outlining its data collection, storage, and processing practices. You can access this policy on our website.

6. CONTACT INFORMATION

If you have any questions regarding these Terms, please contact us at the address, phone number and email available below:

Weight unit is Kilograms. All measurements in mm. Measurements, weights, and drawings, are based on industry standards. Deviation margins need to be taken in mind, this is your own responsibility and not from Castle Hills AS.



